Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Transport Act 1968 (c.73)

- In section 59(1) of the Transport Act 1968 for the words " Part III of the Act of 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " the Public Passenger Vehicles Act 1981 ".
- In section 159(1) of that Act—
 - (a) in the definition of "bus service" for the words "Part I of the Transport Act 1980" there shall be substituted the words "the Public Passenger Vehicles Act 1981" and for the words "section 3(3)(a) of the Transport Act 1980" there shall be substituted the words "section 2(3)(a) of the Public Passenger Vehicles Act 1981"; and
 - (b) in the definition of "express carriage" and "stage carriage" and in the definition of "public service vehicle" for the words "Act of 1960" there shall be substituted the words "Public Passenger Vehicles Act 1981".